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K
 Loudspeaker

Technical Specifications: 
Technical Parameters
Frequency Response
Coverage

Components

Recommended Amplifier
Nominal Impedance
Sensitivity (1W/1M)
Max. SPL
Connectors

Installation manner

Dimension (H×WxD)
Weight

K12-II
50Hz-18kHz±3dB
Hor 90° , Ver 60°
44mm Voice coil 1”Neodymium HF drive,
76mm Voice coil 12”Neodymium LF driver
700W 
8Ω
98.5dB
130dB
 2 x NEUTRIK NL-4
Fast flying slots, Pre-embedded M8 
flying nuts, Bracket seat
600mm×350mm×385mm
20.5Kg

K 12-II
12” Full Range System


