



12" Full Range System



## **Technical Specifications:**

Technical Parameters	K12-II
Frequency Response	50Hz-18kHz±3dB
Coverage	Hor 90°, Ver 60°
Components	44mm Voice coil 1" Neodymium HF drive, 76mm Voice coil 12" Neodymium LF driver
Recommended Amplifier	700W
Nominal Impedance	8Ω
Sensitivity (1W/1M)	98.5dB
Max. SPL	130dB
Connectors	2 x NEUTRIK NL-4
Installation manner	Fast flying slots, Pre-embedded M8 flying nuts, Bracket seat
Dimension (H×WxD)	600mm×350mm×385mm
Weight	20.5Kg